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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:00PM

Assembly District 53

 1,520 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 48 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,592 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,592 

 949 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 122 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (REPUBLICAN)

 18 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 437 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MAURICE TURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,530 

Unrecorded  62 

Assembly District 54

 3,365 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 138 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,570 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,570 

 2,446 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 321 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (REPUBLICAN)

 68 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 525 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARLENY ALVAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD L. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,403 

Unrecorded  167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:00PM

Assembly District 55

 423 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 20 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  455 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  455 

 363 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 17 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (REPUBLICAN)

 7 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 42 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD L. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  436 

Unrecorded  19 

Assembly District 60

 9 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9 

 7 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (REPUBLICAN)

 0 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 0 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (37th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:00PM

Total for Member of the City Council (37th Council District) - Kings County

 5,317 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,626 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,626 

 3,765 SANDY NURSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 461 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (REPUBLICAN)

 93 ISAIAH ORLANDO VEGA (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1,004 SANDY NURSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARLENY ALVAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD L. SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,378 

Unrecorded  248 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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